PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
N			lame	Execution Date				
Paolo LaColla				10/13/2008				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Idenix (Cayma							
Street Address:	Walker Secretaries, Walker House							
City:	Grand Cayma	Grand Cayman						
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3								
Property Type		Number						
Application Number: 1		10609298						
Application Number: 6		60392351 11005444						
Application Number: 11		11005	11005444					
Fax Number:	(858)314	4-1150						
Correspondence will b	be sent via US l	Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 858-314-1200					C C			
Email:	eabaclig@jonesday.com							
-	Correspondent Name: Mark D. Kafka							
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:								
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			11874-016-999					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Mark Kafka					
Total Attachments: 3								

source=11874-016-999_Assignment#page1.tif source=11874-016-999_Assignment#page2.tif

500854904

PATENT REEL: 022655 FRAME: 0357

PATENT ASSIGNMENT NULLIFICATION

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT NULLIFICATION (this "*Nullification*") dated as of ______July, 2008, is made by and between Idenix (Cayman) Limited, a Cayman Islands corporation, having an office for the transaction of business at Walker Secretaries, Walker House, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, ("*Idenix*"), and Mr. Paolo LaColla, an individual having an address at 5a Strada, 11, Poggio dei Pini, I-09012, Capoterra, Italy ("*LaColla*").

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Assignment dated November 12, 2002 by and between LaColla, on the one hand, and Idenix, on the other hand (the "*LaColla Assignment*"), LaColla assigned his joint interest in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/392,351, the invention therein, in and for any foreign counterpart thereof or any other application, and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any foreign counterpart thereof, and other things ("*LaColla Patent Rights*"), to Idenix; and

WHEREAS, Idenix and LaColla acknowledge and agree that LaColla's assignment to Idenix pursuant to the LaColla Assignment was made in error and that the LaColla Assignment should be made null and void.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

The LaColla Original Assignment is hereby irrevocably declared null and void effective nunc pro tunc to the date of the LaColla Assignment, as if the LaColla Assignment had never been executed and the assignment by LaColla to Idenix of the LaColla Patent Rights had never occurred.

This Nullification may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

LAI-2963882v1

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Idenix and LaColla have caused this Nullification to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

	IDENIX (CAYMAN) LIMITED
	By:
	Name: John Werdenbroch
	Title: Director
Date Unber 20 2008	M/2
Date200800082008200820082008200800008_000000	Witness Witness

<remainder of page left blank>

e * • •

Page 2 of 3

MR_PAOL\$ LACOLLA

Mr. Paolo LaColla

Date	13	ottobre	. 2008
Date	13	ottobre	. 2008

. .

Witness Witness

<remainder of page left blank>

1 3 OTT. 2003

Certifico io Ufficiale Rogante Sostituto dell'Università degli Studi di Cagliari che la firma, apposta in mia presenza dal Prof. Paolo La Colla, nato a La Maddalena il 14.08.1944. Professore Ordinario presso l'Università di Cagliari e della cui identità personale sono certo, è autentica

Ufficiale Bogante Sostituto Dr. Acpille Filiberto Putzu WS



LAI-2963882v1

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 022655 FRAME: 0360

RECORDED: 05/07/2009